

**SALT ROCK WATER PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
FOR
CONTRACT NO. 1 - MISCELLANEOUS WATERLINE EXTENSIONS
BID TABULATION
BID OPENING: Thursday, November 5, 2020, 2:00 PM**

Item	Qty.		Description	Chojnacki Construction Inc. #WV041646		Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC. #WV053314		FAMCO, Inc. #WV000408		The Menji Group, LLC. #WV058466		Independent Enterprises, Inc. #WV059555	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	31,090	LF	8" PVC C-900 DR 14 Waterline including Ductile Iron Fittings	\$ 22.00	\$ 683,980.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 808,340.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 1,049,287.50	\$ 38.57	\$ 1,199,141.30	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,399,050.00
5	910	LF	8" Ductile Iron Class 350 Restrained Joint Waterline	\$ 75.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 48,230.00	\$ 53.75	\$ 48,912.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,800.00
6	25,660	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR 14 Waterline including Ductile Iron Fittings	\$ 18.00	\$ 461,880.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 538,860.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 769,800.00	\$ 32.45	\$ 832,667.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,026,400.00
7	340	LF	6" Ductile Iron Class 350 Restrained Joint Waterline	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 48.61	\$ 16,527.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,200.00
8	6,000	LF	4" PVC C-900 DR 18 Waterline including Ductile Iron Fittings	\$ 16.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 26.44	\$ 158,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180,000.00
9	5,070	LF	2" PVC C-300 DR 13.5 Waterline including Ductile Iron Fittings	\$ 15.00	\$ 76,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 76,050.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 111,540.00	\$ 24.61	\$ 124,772.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 101,400.00
10	130	LF	2" PVC C-900 DR 13.5 Restrained Joint Waterline	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 39.70	\$ 5,161.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00
11	45	LF	2" HDPE Casing	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 1,048.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00
12	400	LF	1.5" HDPE Casing (Bored)	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 22.48	\$ 8,992.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	90	LF	1" SDR 9 Copper Service Tubing (Moled)	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 26.81	\$ 2,412.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00
14	875	LF	1" SDR 9 Polyethylene (Open Cut)	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 10,937.50	\$ 14.66	\$ 12,827.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,875.00
15	1,820	LF	3/4" SDR 9 Copper Service Tubing (Moled)	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 47,320.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 26,663.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,500.00
16	1,830	LF	3/4" SDR 9 Polyethylene (Open Cut)	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 21,502.50	\$ 14.05	\$ 25,711.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,750.00
17	16	EA	8" M.J. Gate Valve	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 23,552.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 1,828.82	\$ 29,261.12	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
18	17	EA	6" M.J. Gate Valve	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 17,289.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
19	7	EA	2" M.J. Gate Valve	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 4,886.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
20	610	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 120.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 100,650.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 100,650.00	\$ 307.19	\$ 187,385.90	\$ 275.00	\$ 167,750.00
21	30	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 124.20	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
22	110	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 289.52	\$ 31,847.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,750.00
23	130	LF	6" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 205.38	\$ 26,699.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00
24	23	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 94,484.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 102,925.00	\$ 4,560.40	\$ 104,889.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
25	102	EA	5/8" x 3/4" High Pressure Water Meter Settings	\$ 900.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 115,260.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 99,960.00	\$ 1,516.37	\$ 154,669.74	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,500.00
26	10	EA	2" Hidden Flushing Hydrant, Complete	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,001.60	\$ 20,016.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	2,950	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 40.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 84,075.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 125,670.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 175,525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 118,000.00
28	4,700	LF	WVDOH HMA Shoulder Repair	\$ 30.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 133,950.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 200,220.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 119,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 94,000.00
29	1,050	LF	Gravel Restoration	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 17.14	\$ 17,997.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00
30	100	LF	Asphalt Restoration	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 6,075.00

SALT ROCK WATER PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
 CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
 FOR
 CONTRACT NO. 1 - MISCELLANEOUS WATERLINE EXTENSIONS
 BID TABULATION
 BID OPENING: Thursday, November 5, 2020, 2:00 PM

Item	Qty.	Description	Chojnacki Construction Inc. #WV041646		Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC. #WV053314		FAMCO, Inc. #WV000408		The Menji Group, LLC. #WV058466		Independent Enterprises, Inc. #WV059555	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
31	50	LF Concrete Restoration	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00
32	715	LF Rip Rap Stream Bank Protection	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 10,188.75	\$ 47.21	\$ 33,755.15	\$ 75.00	\$ 53,625.00
33	6	EA Tie-In to Existing Waterline	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
34	6	EA 3/4" Air Release/Vaccum Release Valve	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,387.50	\$ 14,325.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
35	1	EA Reconnect Existing Customer	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
36	70,000	LF WVDOH Inspection Fees	\$ 0.85	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 59,500.00
TOTAL BID				\$ 2,317,660.00		\$ 2,480,991.00		\$ 3,169,063.75		\$ 3,622,534.01		\$ 3,889,825.00

THRASHER

300 Association Drive
 Charleston, WV 25311
 Phone: 304-343-7601
 Fax: 304-343-7604

Prepared By:

Corey Smith
 Corey Smith, P.E.

Math Error

COREY A. SMITH
 REGISTERED
 23361
 STATE OF
 WEST VIRGINIA
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
Corey Smith
 11/09/2020